Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brian S. LeVee	06/02/2011
Jesse Clay Satterfield	06/03/2011
Chaitanya Dev Sareen	06/03/2011
Jennifer Nan	06/02/2011
Patrice L. Miner	06/02/2011
Alice P. Steinglass	06/21/2011
Tsz Yan Wong	06/02/2011
Jason D. Farnsworth	06/22/2011
Theresa B. Pittappilly	06/02/2011
Raymond J. Chen	06/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13118132

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)936-7329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-707-9382

Email: vffiling@microsoft.com

Correspondent Name: Assal Meftahi
Address Line 1: One Microsoft Way

PATENT REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0908 240 00 13118132

501581385

Address Line 2: Patent Group Docketing Dept Address Line 4: Redmond, WASHINGTON 98052			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	333122.01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jyoti Adlakha		
Total Attachments: 12 source=333122-01-Executed-Assignment#ppsource=333122-01-Executed-Assignment#psource=333122-01-Executed	page2.tif page3.tif page4.tif page5.tif page6.tif page7.tif page8.tif page8.tif page9.tif page9.tif page10.tif page11.tif		

Patrice L. Miner, Alice P. Steinglass, Tsz Ya Pittappilly, Raymond J. Chen ("ASSIGNOR"), disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application" ("APPLICATION"), which:	have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") cation entitled "Desktop as Immersive ecuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and sent, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way, 052, who are associated with customer number arenthesis (Application No, filed ON's Application No. and filing date, when known; and was given Application No. 13/118,132; with; shington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its stitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other
•	n, such as continuing applications, in and for the countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
	deration, the receipt of which is hereby
~	SNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the
	title and interest in the INVENTION and the
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATI	
	all instruments and documents required for the
	ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation i, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION	
	:
Inventor's Signature	Date
Sian Na	6/2/2011
Brian S, LeVee	Oringed Stand in Station Language (18)
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
To the second se	

Inventor's Signature	Date 6/3/11
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

		14.
Inventor's Signature Chaitanya Dev Sareen	Date (4.3.1)	2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Printed Name in English	 Printed Name in Native Language (other than English)	if

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jennifer Nan	6-2-11
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Jange Nan	other than English)

	 ~~~~~~~~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	
Patrice de Maranine	6-2-2011	
Inventor's Signature	Date	
Patrice L. Miner		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language	(if
Patrice L. Miles	 other than English)	

		±11
Inventor's Signature	Date	20 g c 20 g c 20 g c
Alice P. Steinglass		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Na other than English)	tive Language (if

Inventor's Signature	Date
Program Wong 1	6-2-201
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
TSZ YON WONG	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date	24 A
Jason D. Farnsworth		12
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Nation other than English)	ve Language (if

11	nventor's Ŝignature	Date	
	Theresa B. Pittappilly	6/2/2011	
P	rinted Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if	
	THERESA BIPTTAPPILLY	other than English)	

Inventor's Signature	Date (/	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
Raymond J. Chen  Printed Name in English  Raymond J Chen	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)	

	FATENT ASSIGNMENT			
I/WE, Brian S. Le	eVee, Jesse Clay Satterfield, Chaitanya Dev Sareen, Jennifer Nan,			
Patrice L. Miner, Alice P. Steinglass, Tsz Yan Wong, Jason D. Farnsworth, Theresa B. Pittappilly, Raymond J. Chen ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")				
Application" ("APPLICATION")	, which:			
□ will be filed v	vithout this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby			
	nd requests, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and			
	fairs Department, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,			
•	ashington 98052, who are associated with customer number			
·	sert here in parenthesis (Application No,			
known;				
·	May 27, 2011and was given Application No. <u>13/118,132;</u>			
	rrently herewith;			
	oration, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
•	IGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire			
<u>-</u>	d interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
<del>-</del>	ved therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the			
• •	and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));			
	aluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby			
_	OR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the			
	lusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the			
APPLICATION (and APPLICATI	<del>-</del> · · ·			
·	es to execute all instruments and documents required for the			
<del>-</del>	ne APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation			
,	ved therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting			
	APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).			
title to the / ii Lie/(11014 (alle	THE ELECTION DERIVATIVES,			
Inventor's Signature	Date			
cc. b biginature				
Brian S. LeVee				
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if			
Trinced Name III Lingiisii	other than English)			
	Odici dian English			

Page 1 of 4 **PATENT** REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0914

nventor's Signature	Date
esse Clay Satterfield	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
nventor's Signature	Date
Chaitanya Dev Sareen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature Jennifer Nan	Date

Inventor's Signature	Date
Patrice L. Miner	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 2 of 4

Inventor's Signature	Date
Alice P. Steinglass	6/21/11
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Mice 1 Stemplass	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Tsz Yan Wong	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Jason D. Farnsworth	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Theresa B. Pittappilly	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Raymond J. Chen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
	other than English)

Page 4 of 4 **PATENT** REEL: 026524 FRAME: 0917

L V X.V.V	EIA I MODICIAINEIA I		
I/WE, Brian S. LeVee, Jesse C	Clay Satterfield, Chaitanya Dev Sareen, Jennifer Nan,		
Patrice L. Miner, Alice P. Steinglass, Tsz Yan Wong, Jason D. Farnsworth, Theresa B. Pittappilly, Raymond J. Chen ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION")			
Application" ("APPLICATION"), which:			
☐ will be filed without this e	executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNOR hereby		
	, ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of the Law and		
	ment, Microsoft Corporation, One Microsoft Way,		
	3052, who are associated with customer number		
	parenthesis (Application No, filed		
•	ION's Application No. and filing date, when known;		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1and was given Application No. 13/118,132;		
☐ is filed concurrently here			
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its			
•	ntitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire		
and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other			
applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the			
United States, its territories, and all foreign	gn countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));		
For good and valuable cons	ideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSI	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, title and interest in the INVENTION and the		
APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVAT	TVES);		
ASSIGNOR agrees to execute	e all instruments and documents required for the		
	ION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation		
	n, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting		
title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION			
Inventor's Signature	Date		
Brian S. LeVee			
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if		
	other than English)		

Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
other than English)
Date
Printed Name in Native Language (if
Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
other than English)
Other than English)  Date
Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Other than English)  Date
Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if
Date Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Date  Printed Name in Native Language (if

other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Alice P. Steinglass	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Tsz Yan Wong	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

Inventor's Signature Jason D. Farnsworth	Date 6/22/2011
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
Jason & Farnsworth	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Theresa B. Pittappilly	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if
·	other than English)

Inventor's Signature	Date
Raymond J. Chen	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)

**RECORDED: 06/30/2011**